
Undeliverable enveIope returned from the U.S. Post Office. 

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System. 

< 

Gfobaltron Communications Corporation 
100 North Siscayne Blvd., Suite 1200 5 2 3 0  
Miami, F l  331 32-2309 



I 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION I COMPLETE THIS SECTJON ON DELIVERY 
~ ~ ~ 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is deslred. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpleee, 
or on the front If space parmlts. * 

1. Artble Addressed to: 

Globaltron Communications Corporation 
I00 North Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 331 32-2309 

A. Slgnatum 
D Agent 
a Addressee 

G. Date of Delivery 

X 
8. Received by (Prhted Name) 

1 
D. IS delivary a d d m  different fiwn i t ~ n  I? Yes 

I f  YES, enter delivery address below: tl No 
I 

! 3. Se IceType 
$&ifid Mal1 a EKpt‘ess Mail 
0 A q b t m x l  

Insured Mail C.O.D. 
Return Receipt for Merchandise 

0 Yes 4. Restricted Dellvety? fEHm Fee} 

7006 Z7bD 0003 87’95 Z L S ~  2. Altlcle Number 
(Tmnsfer from servlce labe0 

PS Form 381 1 ,  February 2004 Dornmtlc Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 y 



BEFORE "TE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMTSSION 

In E: Compliance investigation of mC 
Registration No. TJ270, issued to Unit& 
TeIecom, LLC d/b/a UTLC L E ,  for appmmi 
second-time violation of Sactian 364.336, FS.! 
and Rule 254.0161, F.A.C., Regulatq 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunication3 
Companiw 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ478, issued to World 
Business Center, Inc., for apparent second-time 
violation of Section _ _  --- 364.336. F+S,&.W 

- -  254.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessmtnt 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of TXC 
Registration No. TJ503, issued to GIobaltron 
Comunications Corporation, for apparent 
second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fern; Telecommunic&ions 
companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. T3588, issued to QX Telecom 
U C  d/b/a WQ Long Distance, for apparent 
secund-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 254,0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Tele~ommufiications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 

Telecom, Inc., for apparent second-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 

Fses; Telecommunications Companies. 

R e g i s t ~ t i ~  NO. TJ818, issued to Did-Aromd 

25-4.01 61, F.A.C., R e g ~ l a t o ~  A S S ~ S S ~ ~ I  

DOCKET NO. 090262-TI 

DOCKET NO- 090263-TI 

DOCKET NO. 090264-TI 

DOCKET NO. 090266-TI 

DOCKET NO. 0902J4TT 

-I_ 



-* ORDER NO. PSC-09-0452-CO-TI 
DOCKET NOS, 090262-TI, 090263-Tt 090264-TI, 090266-TI, 090274-TI, 090283-TI, 090284- 
TI, 090285-TI 
PAGE 2 

In re: Compliance investigation of TXC 
Registration No. TK082, issued to Empire One 
Telecommunications, Incorporated, for 
apparent second-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 254.0161, F A C . ,  

Telecommunications Companies. 

Zn re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK107, issued to DG-TBC, 
LLC, for apparent second-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 2540161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Regulatory Assessment F m ;  

h re: Compliance investigation of TXC 
Registration No. TK131, issued to Lyca Tel, 
LLC, for apparent secc>nd-time Violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 254.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Comp d e s .  

DOCKET NO. 090283-TI 

DOCKET NO. 090284-TI 

DOCKET NO. 090285-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-WO452-CO-TI 
ISSUED: June 22,2009 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-09-036S-PAA-TI, issued May 27,2009, this Commission proposed to 
take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Adrnistrative-Gde. No protest has been filed to the order, in regard to the above 
mentioned dockets. It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that order No. PSC-09-0365- 
PAA-TI has become effective and final. It is further 

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open. 


